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Marshall Kulow wins SASBA - EBONITE)

tournament in first try!

Marshall Kulow

(OKC) stayed close to

the lead all during

qualifying and in the

finals and was in 3
place entering the
title round. Tam

Wasson was the lead-

er, but only 14 pins
ahead of Mark Wil-
liams, who was per-
fect in match play.
Tam couldn’t carry
and Mark jumped
out to an early lead
with a turkey and

double. Marshall was

facing Pete Thomas,
who was also con-

ceivably close enough

to win with a big
game. Marshall
started XXXX/ and

Jim’s Notes

Fowler had the only
300. We had four first
time bowlers in Tulsa.
There was a Bobby Walls
sighting. Don Ratliff, Art

Mark could not get
another string go-
ing. Entering the
10th, Marshall
needed 9/X to win.
He sent 30 into the
pit and finished
with a 279 and his
first SASBA title
was in hand. Tam
fell to 34, Pete got
4th and Bob Troutt
(who bowled great
all weekend) was
5th, Jimmy Fowler
made his first fi-
nals (24 try) and
Ed Vowell, who
hadn’t bowled in
several years made
the finals and
showed glimpses of

every now and then we still
run across this challenging
test. When the breakpoint
seems wildly inconsistent,
even if your shot is only one

his old form.

Thanks to Mike
Vincent and crew
for being great
hosts. The pattern
required great
shotmaking on
both sides and only
those on top of
their game scored
well.

Our next tour-
ney is a SS singles
in Denton, TX at
University Bowl
next weekend. Two
weeks after that is
the Claude Thom-
as Memorial at All
Star Lanes in
Shreveport, LA .
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Friday
Sweeper Results

Mike Edwards 521
C.J. Johnson 494

board right or left, 5% slower
or faster, etc., try using a low-

Buser, Dave Farrar, Wally
Cummings and Ewine

Adcock showed up as well. flaring ball or layout (even Mark Estes 488
Now, if we can only get if it’s a pearl) to minimize the Mike Edwards 484
extremes of your misses. In- Mo Hestand 483

them back bowling again.

SO

stead of washout or Greek
Church, maybe you can nar-
row the misses down to buck-
ets and trip 4s.

Jim’s Tip: We don’t
face “spotty” conditions as
much as we used to, but
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FEBRUARY 25-26, 2012
SUPER SENIOR SINGLES

(LimITED TO 90 BOWLERS)
UNIVERSITY LANES
1212 E. UNIVERSITY DR., DENTON, TX 76209
PH: 940-808-1622
HOSTED BY: DANIEL CRUZ

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $180/EACH
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM  NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00 AM
“A” SQUAD BowLs AT 8:45 AM SATURDAY
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL
LA QUINTA
4465 INTERSTATE 35
DENTON, TX 76207
PH: 940-808-0444
$75 + TAX

Out on The Twig

MARCH 10-11, 2012
CLAUDE THOMAS MEMORIAL

REGULAR SINGLES
ALL STAR LANES
9130 MANSFIELD RD., SHREVEPORT, LA 71118
PH: 318-687-3676
HOSTED BY: MIKE THOMAS

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $180/EACH
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM  NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00 AM
“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM SATURDAY
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AT AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL

No HosT HOTEL FOR THIS
TOURNAMENT

Notes: We have a new tournament, Member/Lady dou-
bles, at AMF Richardson in March. Teams are already
forming. We have added a Regular Singles tourna-
ment March 17-18 at Crossroads in Beaumont. Start
getting your partners for the Member/Member at the
end of March. 2012 Dues are due!
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SASBA

SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:
NAME:

ADDRESS:
CITY: ph:

Jim King—
2321 E. Common St #200

New Braunfels, TX 78130

210-867-9582

2012 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change) *denotes changes or corrections

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Feb 25-26, 2012 University Lanes Denton, TX SS Singles
Mar 10-11, 2012 All Star Lanes Shreveport, LA Claude Thomas Singles
Mar 17-18, 2012 Crossroads Bowling Center Beaumont, TX Singles

March 24-25, 2012

AMF Richardson

Richardson, TX

Member/Ladies Doubles

Mar 31-Apr 1

Fort Worth, TX

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Member/Member Doubles

Apr 14-15, 2012 AMF Euless Euless, TX Annual Trio

Apr 28-29, 2012 Astro Bow! San Antonio, TX Member/Guest Doubles
May 5-6, 2012 300 Bowl Conroe, TX Singles

May 12-13, 2012 AMF Showplace Austin Austin, TX Age Bracket Tourney
May 26-27, 2012 Armadilla, | Pasadena, TX Member/Guest Doubles
June 2-3, 2012 USA Bowl Dallas, TX SS Singles

June 30-July 2 Plano Super Bowl Plano TX Firecracker

July 7-8, 2012 Del-Mar Lanes Houston, TX Member/Guest Recruiter Dbls
July 21-22, 2012 Cityview Lanes Fort Worth, TX Over 67/0Over 60/ Over 50 Trio
July 28-29, 2012 Copperfield Houston, TX Singles

August 18-19, 2012 Cityview Lanes Fort Worth, TX Non-Champs

Aug 25-26, 2012 Cowtown Bowling Palace Fort Worth, TX Over70/0Over60/Over50/Guest
Sept 1-2, 2012 University Lanes Denton, TX SS Singles

Sept 15-16, 2012

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Member/Guest Doubles

Sept 22-23, 2012

Cityview Lanes

Fort Worth, TX

Over 60/ Over 50/ Guest Trio

Sept 29-30, 2012

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

Over 70/ Over 60 Doubles

October 13-14, 2012 All Star Lanes Shreveport, LA Ss Singles

Oct 27-28, 2012 AMF Euless Euless, TX Annual Championship
Nov 3-4, 2012 Del-Mar Lanes Houston, TX Singles

Nov 10-11, 2012 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Mixed Foursome
Dec 1-2, 2012 Cityview Lanes Fort Worth, TX Age Bracket

Dec 15-16, 2012

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

Christmas Team

2012 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE

*denotes changes

TYPE Doug Hayes—South Central Director

DATE CENTER CITY
Mar 24-25 Marguee Lanes Monticello, AR Singles
May 19-20 Millenium Bowl Little Rock, AR M/G Dbls

706 Mt. Vernon Dr., Clarksville, TN 37043
931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789
Email: pdhazel951@yahoo.com

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL




2012 EBONITE SASBA TOUR
“~N AMF Sheridan Lanes, Tulsa, OK

A Y
| February 18-19, 2012
EBON’TEW.—-‘-li

FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLERS EARNINGS P/M

1 Marshall Kulow $1,000.00 815
2 Mark Williams $800.00 788
3 Tam Wasson $700.00 735
4 Pete Thomas $570.00 711
5 Bob Troutt $490.00 689
6 Charlie Lacy (SS) $435.00 542
7 Jimmy Fowler $395.00 517
8 James "Doc" Dougherty $360.00 494
9 Jerry Beavers (SS) $330.00 453
10 Gary Dickinson (SS) $305.00 420
11 Marvin Biagas $280.00 405
12 Warren Blankenship $260.00 375
13 Ed Vowell (SS) $250.00 359
14 Ted Vascocu $240.00 317
15 Mike Lynch (SS) $230.00 283
16 Butch Calvert (SS) $220.00 219

Other Cashers

17 Tracy Patterson (SS) $189.00 163
18 C.J. Johnson (SS) $188.00 161
19 John Reichert $187.00 156
20 Tom Crawford $186.00 124
21 Pat Currie (SS) $185.00 114

High Super Seniors - Non Cash

Rickey Kendrick $180.00 109
Dewayne Thompson $180.00 107
Mark Estes $180.00 95
Roger West $180.00 70
Fred Barnes $180.00 58

High Sunday Block
Eddy Kelley $150.00 911

High 70 and Over - Non-Cash
Bo Bonneau $180.00 -96
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2012 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT
AMF Sheridan Lanes, Tulsa, OK
February 18-19, 2012

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

EBONITE.:’“E

Bowlers
. Tam Wasson
. Jimmy Fowler
. Marshall Kulow
. Mark Williams
. Gary Dickinson (SS)
. Bob Troutt
. Pete Thomas
. Charlie Lacy (SS)
. Jerry Beavers (SS)
. Marvin Biagas
. Butch Calvert (SS)
. James Dougherty
. Warren Blankenship
Ed Vowell (SS)
15 Mike Lynch (SS)
16 Ted Vascocu
17 Tracy Patterson (SS)
18 C.J. Johnson (SS)
19 John Reichert
20 Tom Crawford
21 Pat Currie (SS)
22 Greg Benefield
23 Rickey Kendrick (SS)
24 Dewayne Thompson (SS)
25 Randy Shewmake
Ken Strain
27 Mark Estes (SS)
28 Dean Jones
29 Eddy Kelley
30 John Graham
31 Roger West (SS)
32 Fred Barnes (SS)
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410
375
358
304
300
296
273
259
251
234
222
221
205
205
195
177
163
161
156
124
114
111
109
107
103
103
95
92
90
76
70
58

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

39
40.

42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.

49.
50.
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

Bowlers

Ken Gullette

Jerry Swank

David White

Dave Person

Mo Hestand

Paul Pender (SS)
Eric Schroll

Blane Adkins

Vic Benedict

Fred Engquist (SS)
Bill Anderson (SS)
Brent Duroy

Dale Patterson (SS)
Robert Dalton

Bill Fillman (SS)
Doug Barron (SS)
Robert Genzer

T.J. Johnson (SS)
Nolan Nichol (SS)
Rudy Garcia (SS)
Bo Bonneau (SS)
Robert Dunaway
George Barnes (SS)
Marshall Medlin (SS)
Bill Chapman

Alan Neely

Mike Burk

O.D. Wingard (SS)
Larry Fowler

Kelly Wresche
Angelo Huerta (SS)
Glen Nakagawa

PM



