Out on The Twig

Marshall Kulow wins SASBA tournament in first try!

Marshall Kulow (OKC) stayed close to the lead all during qualifying and in the finals and was in 3rd place entering the title round. Tam Wasson was the leader, but only 14 pins ahead of Mark Williams, who was perfect in match play. Tam couldn't carry and Mark jumped out to an early lead with a turkey and double. Marshall was facing Pete Thomas, who was also conceivably close enough to win with a big game. Marshall started XXXX/ and

Mark could not get another string going. Entering the 10th, Marshall needed 9/X to win. He sent 30 into the pit and finished with a 279 and his first SASBA title was in hand. Tam fell to 3rd, Pete got 4th and Bob Troutt (who bowled great all weekend) was 5th. Jimmy Fowler made his first finals (2nd try) and Ed Vowell, who hadn't bowled in several years made the finals and showed glimpses of his old form.

Thanks to Mike Vincent and crew for being great hosts. The pattern required great shotmaking on both sides and only those on top of their game scored well.

Our next tourney is a SS singles in Denton, TX at University Bowl next weekend. Two weeks after that is the Claude Thomas Memorial at All Star Lanes in Shreveport, LA.



Volume 22, Issue 5

February 20, 2012

Tournament & Executive Director: Jim King

President: Pat Currie

1st Vice Pres: Mike Lynch

Secretary: Kathy King

Internet Manager:

C.J. Johnson

Statistician: Mark Estes

Director at Large:

Donald Robinson

General Counsel:

Marshall Medlin

SASBA South Central Dir: Doug Haves

Jim's Notes

Fowler had the only 300. We had four first time bowlers in Tulsa. There was a Bobby Walls sighting. Don Ratliff, Art Buser, Dave Farrar, Wally Cummings and Ewine Adcock showed up as well. Now, if we can only get them back bowling again.

Jim's Tip: We don't face "spotty" conditions as much as we used to, but

every now and then we still run across this challenging test. When the breakpoint seems wildly inconsistent. even if your shot is only one board right or left, 5% slower or faster, etc., try using a lower flaring ball or layout (even if it's a pearl) to minimize the extremes of your misses. Instead of washout or Greek Church, maybe you can narrow the misses down to buckets and trip 4s.



Friday Sweeper Results

- Mike Edwards 521
- C.J. Johnson 494
- Mark Estes 488
- Mike Edwards 484 **5**.
 - Mo Hestand

Page 2 Out on The Twig

FEBRUARY 25-26, 2012

SUPER SENIOR SINGLES (LIMITED TO 90 BOWLERS)

UNIVERSITY LANES
1212 E. UNIVERSITY DR., DENTON, TX 76209
Ph: 940-808-1622

HOSTED BY: DANIEL CRUZ

\$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: \$180/EACH
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00 AM

"A" SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM SATURDAY

"B" SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL

LA QUINTA
4465 INTERSTATE 35
DENTON, TX 76207
PH: 940-808-0444
\$75 + TAX

MARCH 10-11, 2012

CLAUDE THOMAS MEMORIAL REGULAR SINGLES

ALL STAR LANES
9130 MANSFIELD RD., SHREVEPORT, LA 71118
PH: 318-687-3676
HOSTED BY: MIKE THOMAS

\$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: \$180/EACH
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00 AM
"A" SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM SATURDAY
"B" SQUAD BOWLS AT AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL

NO HOST HOTEL FOR THIS
TOURNAMENT

Notes: We have a new tournament, Member/Lady doubles, at AMF Richardson in March. Teams are already forming. We have added a Regular Singles tournament March 17-18 at Crossroads in Beaumont. Start getting your partners for the Member/Member at the end of March. 2012 Dues are due!

Page 3 Out on The Twig

SASBA Tournament Entry Form	SASBA	
TOURNAMENT: NAME:	Jim King— 2321 E. Common St #200	A
ADDRESS:	New Braunfels, TX 78130	SENIOR MALLI WHAT
CITY:	ph: 210-867-9582	BOWLING ASSOCIATION

2012 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)

*denotes changes or corrections

DATE	CENTER	CITY	TYPE
Feb 25-26, 2012	University Lanes	Denton, TX	SS Singles
Mar 10-11, 2012	All Star Lanes	Shreveport, LA	Claude Thomas Singles
Mar 17-18, 2012	Crossroads Bowling Center	Beaumont, TX	Singles
March 24-25, 2012	AMF Richardson	Richardson, TX	Member/Ladies Doubles
Mar 31-Apr 1	Fort Worth, TX	Cowtown Bowling Palace	Member/Member Doubles
Apr 14-15, 2012	AMF Euless	Euless, TX	Annual Trio
Apr 28-29, 2012	Astro Bowl	San Antonio, TX	Member/Guest Doubles
May 5-6, 2012	300 Bowl	Conroe, TX	Singles
May 12-13, 2012	AMF Showplace Austin	Austin, TX	Age Bracket Tourney
May 26-27, 2012	Armadilla, I	Pasadena, TX	Member/Guest Doubles
June 2-3, 2012	USA Bowl	Dallas, TX	SS Singles
June 30-July 2	Plano Super Bowl	Plano TX	Firecracker
July 7-8, 2012	Del-Mar Lanes	Houston, TX	Member/Guest Recruiter Dbls
July 21-22, 2012	Cityview Lanes	Fort Worth, TX	Over 67/Over 60/ Over 50 Trio
July 28-29, 2012	Copperfield	Houston, TX	Singles
August 18-19, 2012	Cityview Lanes	Fort Worth, TX	Non-Champs
Aug 25-26, 2012	Cowtown Bowling Palace	Fort Worth, TX	Over70/Over60/Over50/Guest
Sept 1-2, 2012	University Lanes	Denton, TX	SS Singles
Sept 15-16, 2012	All Star Lanes	Shreveport, LA	Member/Guest Doubles
Sept 22-23, 2012	Cityview Lanes	Fort Worth, TX	Over 60/ Over 50/ Guest Trio
Sept 29-30, 2012	Cowtown Bowling Palace	Fort Worth, TX	Over 70/ Over 60 Doubles
October 13-14, 2012	All Star Lanes	Shreveport, LA	Ss Singles
Oct 27-28, 2012	AMF Euless	Euless, TX	Annual Championship
Nov 3-4, 2012	Del-Mar Lanes	Houston, TX	Singles
Nov 10-11, 2012	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Mixed Foursome
Dec 1-2, 2012	Cityview Lanes	Fort Worth, TX	Age Bracket
Dec 15-16, 2012	Cowtown Bowling Palace	Fort Worth, TX	Christmas Team

2012 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE *denotes changes

<u>DATE</u>	CENTER	CITY	TYPE
Mar 24-25	Marquee Lanes	Monticello, AR	Singles
May 19-20	Millenium Bowl	Little Rock, AR	M/G Dbls

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL Doug Hayes—South Central Director 706 Mt. Vernon Dr., Clarksville, TN 37043 931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789 Email: pdhaze1951@yahoo.com



2012 EBONITE SASBA TOUR AMF Sheridan Lanes, Tulsa, OK February 18-19, 2012

FINAL STANDINGS

<u>BOWLERS</u>	EARNINGS	<u>P/M</u>	<u>W</u>	<u>L</u>
1 Marshall Kulow	\$1,000.00	815	7	1
2 Mark Williams	\$800.00	788	8	0
3 Tam Wasson	\$700.00	735	5	3
4 Pete Thomas	\$570.00	711	6	2
5 Bob Troutt	\$490.00	689	5	3
6 Charlie Lacy (SS)	\$435.00	542	5	3
7 Jimmy Fowler	\$395.00	517	2	6
8 James "Doc" Dougherty	\$360.00	494	4	4
9 Jerry Beavers (SS)	\$330.00	453	2	6
10 Gary Dickinson (SS)	\$305.00	420	3	5
11 Marvin Biagas	\$280.00	405	3	5
12 Warren Blankenship	\$260.00	375	3	5
13 Ed Vowell (SS)	\$250.00	359	4	4
14 Ted Vascocu	\$240.00	317	2	6
15 Mike Lynch (SS)	\$230.00	283	3	5
16 Butch Calvert (SS)	\$220.00	219	2	6
Other Cashers				
17 Tracy Patterson (SS)	\$189.00	163		
18 C.J. Johnson (SS)	\$188.00	161		
19 John Reichert	\$187.00	156		
20 Tom Crawford	\$186.00	124		
21 Pat Currie (SS)	\$185.00	114		
High Super Seniors - Non Cash				
Rickey Kendrick	\$180.00	109		
Dewayne Thompson	\$180.00	107		
Mark Estes	\$180.00	95		
Roger West	\$180.00	70		
Fred Barnes	\$180.00	58		
High Sunday Block				
Eddy Kelley	\$150.00	911		
High 70 and Over - Non-Cash				
Bo Bonneau	\$180.00	-96		

2012 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT



AMF Sheridan Lanes, Tulsa, OK February 18-19, 2012

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

	<u>Bowlers</u>	<u>P/M</u>	<u>Bowlers</u>	<u>P/M</u>
1.	Tam Wasson	410	33. Ken Gullette	53
2	Jimmy Fowler	375	34. Jerry Swank	41
3	Marshall Kulow	358	35. David White	39
4	Mark Williams	304	36. Dave Person	33
5	Gary Dickinson (SS)	300	37. Mo Hestand	29
6	Bob Troutt	296	38. Paul Pender (SS)	28
7	Pete Thomas	273	39 Eric Schroll	15
8	Charlie Lacy (SS)	259	40. Blane Adkins	12
9	Jerry Beavers (SS)	251	Vic Benedict	12
10	. Marvin Biagas	234	42. Fred Engquist (SS)	6
11.	Butch Calvert (SS)	222	43. Bill Anderson (SS)	5
12	James Dougherty	221	44. Brent Duroy	-22
13	. Warren Blankenship	205	45. Dale Patterson (SS)	-29
	Ed Vowell (SS)	205	46. Robert Dalton	-37
15	Mike Lynch (SS)	195	47. Bill Fillman (SS)	-44
16	Ted Vascocu	177	Doug Barron (SS)	-44
17	Tracy Patterson (SS)	163	49. Robert Genzer	-50
18	C.J. Johnson (SS)	161	50. T.J. Johnson (SS)	-57
19	John Reichert	156	51 Nolan Nichol (SS)	-83
20	Tom Crawford	124	52 Rudy Garcia (SS)	-93
21	Pat Currie (SS)	114	53 Bo Bonneau (SS)	-96
22	Greg Benefield	111	54 Robert Dunaway	-127
23	Rickey Kendrick (SS)	109	55 George Barnes (SS)	-128
24	Dewayne Thompson (SS)	107	56 Marshall Medlin (SS)	-140
25	Randy Shewmake	103	57 Bill Chapman	-152
	Ken Strain	103	58 Alan Neely	-165
27	Mark Estes (SS)	95	59. Mike Burk	-208
28	Dean Jones	92	60. O.D. Wingard (SS)	-227
29	Eddy Kelley	90	61. Larry Fowler	-258
30	John Graham	76	62. Kelly Wresche	-347
31	Roger West (SS)	70	63. Angelo Huerta (SS)	DNF
32	Fred Barnes (SS)	58	64. Glen Nakagawa	DNF